

## **DECISION**

Case Number: NDR022-13

Applicant: William Flenady & Iris Flenady

Respondent: Neil Parkin

Before: Jim Allen, Member

Date: 13 June 2013

Initiating Document: Application for leave to withdraw an application

## THE TRIBUNAL DIRECTS THAT:

- 1. William Flenady and Iris Flenady is granted leave to withdraw the application for a tree dispute which was lodged with the Tribunal on 30 January 2013.
- 2. The Directions Hearing scheduled for 11:30am on 19 June 2013 is vacated.

Jim Allen Member

**Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal**